02803405

This Loan Modification Agreement and Americant To the Kortgage is entered into this $m{eta}^{tg}$ they of October, 1992, by and botween the NATIONAL BANK OF GREESE, S.A., CHICAGO HRANCH as Lender, CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY, as Trustee under the presidence of a Trust Agreement dated July 20, 1985, and known as Trust No. 1087488 (As to Parcel 1) and CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY, as Trustee, under Trust Agreement dated March 9, 1983 and known as Trust No. 10831353 (as to Parcel 2), and POULOS BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION CO. INC., as Comakers.

WHEREAS, the Lender has extended a Line of Credit in the amount of EIGHT HUNDRED THOUSAND (\$800,000,00) DOLLARS, (Haximum), and enabling CHICAGO little AND TRUST COMPANY, not personally, but as lrustao, under frust Agreement dated July 20, 1985, and known as Trust No. 1087488, (As to percet 1), and Chicago Title AND TRUST COMPANY, not personally, but as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated March 9, 1983, and known as Trust No. 10831359, (As to Percet 2), to berrow mentes from Levder, and amendment to the Hote and Mortgage dated June 19, 1991 and recorded July 7, 1991 as Document No. 91-339802.

WHEREAS; the berrowers have entered into a Line Of Credit with the National Bank of Greece, S.A., which ting of credit in in the amount of NINE HUNDRED SIXTY FIVE THOUSIAND and 00/100 (\$965,000.00) DOLLARS (Maximum) , 1992, and; dated October

WHEREAS, the parties have entered into a new Line of Credit for an additional period of one (1) year from the date her gof to be secured by the same collateral as the original line of credit was secured by.

WHEREAS the parties hereto are desirous of modifying the Mortgage on the terms and conditions contained herein; and,

NOW THEREFERE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties, it is agreed as follows:

Amendment to the Trust Deed. The Trust Deed in hereby implified de follows:

- (a) The principal mount wherever said amount is expressed therein, is hereby amended to provide: NIME NUMBER SIMIN FIVE THOUSAND and 10/100 (\$965,000.00) DOLLARS (Maximum).
- (b) The interest rate of the Mote whorever said amount is expressed therein is hereby smounded to provide: ONE AND ONE HAL! ('.5%) Percent above the Prime Communical Rate of Interest changed from time to time by the bank for the First FOUR MINDRED EIGHTY FIVE YIKUSAND (\$485,000.00) DOLLARS to be barrowed from the 1 pm of Credit and any amount above FOUR MUNDRED EIGHTY FIVE THOUSAND (\$485,000,00) will be charged at TNO (2%) Percent above the Prime Rute of Interest Charged from time to time by the bon, except that the rate shall be FOUR (4%) percent above the Prime Commercial Rate of interes, charged from time to time by the bank after default or maturity, provided however that the minimum interest rate on the entire amount outstanding shall not be less than SEVEN and DRE HALF (7.5%) percent per annum.
- (c) A monthly payment of interest only will be payable at the rate specified herein each and , 1992 monthly with a final every month for 12 consecutive months commencing November payment of the entire outstanding principal balance stus any accrued interest due if not sopner paid, shall be due and payable on October . 1993.
- ,1993. (d) The Maturity Date of the Mortgage is extended to October
- Continued Effectiveness of Documents. In all other respects the Note and Trust Deed shall (2) remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

IM WITHESS WHEREOF, the parties heroto have caused this Loan Modification Agreement and Amendment to the Mortgage to be executed on the date appearing on the first page heroof, Chicago Title and Trust Company as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated July 20, 1985 and known as Trust No. 1087488, (As a Pricel 1), Chicago Trustee under Trust Agreement dated July 20, 1985 and known as Trust No. 1087488, (As a Pricel 1), Chicago title and Trust Company as Trustee under Trust agreement dated Murch 9, 1983 and known as Trust No. 10831355, (As to Parcel 2) and Poulos Brothers Construction Co., Inc. as CoMakers have caused these presents to be signed by its Vice President-Trust Officer, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed and attested by (is Assistant) parties hereto day and year first above written. It is expressly understood and agreed by and braceen the parties hereto, anything herein to the contrary notwithstanding, that such and all of the tar unities, indemnities, representations, covenants, undertakings and agreements herein made on the part of the Trustee white in form purporting to be the warranties, indemnities, representations, covenants, undertakings and agreements of said Trustee are nevertheless each and every one of them, made and intended not as presentations. warranties, indemnities, representations, covenants, undertakings and agreements by the Trustee or for the purpose or with the intention of binding said Trustee personally but are made and intended for the purpose of binding only that portion of the trust properly specifically described herein, and this instrument is executed and delivered by said Trustee not in its own right, but solely in the exercise of the powers conferred upon it as such Trustee; and that no personal liability or personal responsibility is assumed by nor shall at any time be asserted or enforceable against the Land Trustee or any of the beneficiaries under said Trust Agreement, on account of this instrument or on account of any warranty, indemnity, representation, covenant, undertaking or agreement of the said Trustee in this instrument contained, either expressed or implied, all such personal liability, if any, being expressly waived and retensed.

> "OSTICIAL SEAL" 1 David Sinith Petro, Predes, State of Illinois Br. read of the

	NATIONAL BANK OF GREE	UNOFFICIA	Chroad Tible And TRUST COMPANY. as Trustee is mioresaid and not Personally, under its Trust No. 1087488	£.
		Kelina	1083135\$.	
	Ву:	TPULL .	21 Post of the amount of	Sanda
	ву:		Its Vietnest of the	
	POULOS BROTHERS CONS	TRUCTION CO., INC.	By: Bron Tola	WEIDENT
	Morio Podios Preside		Its Assistant Trust Officer ASST, SPORE	TARY
	Mac		a proper	
	Maria Poulos, Individ	dualty	Andrew Poulos	
	STATE OF ILLINOIS)	7	· ·	
	COUNTY OF COOK)	. •		
	1, 4,000	IS IC		
	CERTIFY that	an	nd for said County, in the State aforesaid, DD HEREE Officer of the National Bank of Greece, S.A. ar	wi
	same persons whose To	MIGS are subscribed to the foregoing i	of Greece, S.A. are personally known to me to be the natrument and as such Officers of the Bank appears	ed to
	own free and voluntar	nd acknowledged that they signed the ry set and of the free and voluntary s	foregoing instrument on October , 1992 as the oct of the Mational Bank of Greece, S.A.	ir
	r		22.0	
	{	"CFFICIAL SEAL" L Down't Smith	of aland	··· 1
		Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expl as \$18/94	Rotary Public	
877	ATE ÖFILLINĞIS, SE	the makes insulation was the many for the	County and State admessed, DO MEREBY CERTIFY, that the above name TLE AND TRUST COMPANY, Grantor, personally known to me to be the sai	ed Assistant Vice
CO	OUNTY OF COOK	taines are subscribed to the foregiver and numeral as suc	THE ARTS PROCESSORY TO TRAINING RESIDENTLY RESIDENCE OF SECRETARY IN THE CONTROL OF THE SHIP ASSISTANCE OF THE SHI	one are this day in
	"OFFICIAL SEAL"	Company for the uses and purposes there was forth; a custodian of the corporate seaf of said Company, council	ind the said Assistant Secretary then and there acknowledged that said Assis the corporate seal of said Company to be altrived to said instrument as said As	dant Sectetary, as-
Mala	Shella Davenport ry Public, State of Illinois	own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntar	act of said Company for the uses and purposes therein set forth Niven under my hand and Notarial Scal this	992
My Co	mmission Expires 10/7/95		Tivery under my hand and Notarial Scal this day of T	MARKET E IY.
· Rel	anal sell	•	Notary Public	
			4	NI-86-1
•	as Trustee as aforese	old, for the uses and purposes therein	sat forth	• •
		• •	ctober , 1992	
	·	33, 4, 5	4	
	4mm		Hotary Public	<u>.</u>
	But to	<u> </u>	O _S	
ı A	Andrew Poulos		Maria Poulos, As President of Poulos Brothers Construction Co., in., and	
92803405			Individually	
	STATE OF ILLINOIS)			
	COUNTY OF COOK	15:11		
. C.) C.4	certify that Harla Por	SIGN ON VINICALLATION WIND DIE DEIZOU	for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereb ally known to me to be the same persons whose name	•
	acknowledged that the	is foregoing instrument and respect! y signed and delivered the said instru	Vely appeared before me this day in person un ment as their own free and voluntary art for the us	d
	and purposes therein	met forth, as President of Poulos Bro	thers Construction Co. Inc., and Individually.	
			Field to	
			Notary Public	
		"OFFICIAL SEAL"		
	Notes	L. David Smith ry Public, State of Illinois		
	My Coi	mmission Expires 3/18/94		

EXHIBIT A

Dated October , 1992 Detween CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY, but personally,
but as trinted under from No. 1087688 & 10831355, and NATIONAL BANK OF GREECE, E.A., CHICAGO BRANCH

PARESE 1: Lot 62 in Orland on the Green Unit 1, being a Subdivision in the Southeast 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 34, Township 37 North, Rongo 12, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

PIN # 23-34-406-006-0000

PROPERTY COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 1332 88th Ave., Orland Park, 11. 60462

PARCEL 2: Lot 36 in Block 7 in U.f. Kaiser and Company's Arcadia Terrace, being a Subdivision of the North 1/2 of the Southeast 1/4, (except the West 33 Feet thereof in the Southeast 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 1, Township 40 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

PIN # 13-01-/01-024

PROPERTY COMMONLY ANCWN AS: 5942 N. Washtenaw, Chicago, 11. 60659

AS.

OFCOOP

COUNT THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY: PERRY G. CALLAS Bishop, Callas & Wagner 550 Woodstock Street. Crystal Lake, Illinois 60014 (815) 455-0244 2634 . moci

REGORD AND RETURN TO:
PERRY G. CALLAS
Pishop; Callab & Wagner
500 Woodstock Street
Tystal Lake, 11. 60014 The Contraction of the Contracti

1.1 (1.14 × £ x £)

Contract State of

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Coot County Clort's Office

22803405